

WBUD050000682020



MAC C/26/2020

SANU KHATUN AND OTHERS Vs. CHOLAMANDALAM MS GEN. INS. AND
ANOTHER

Order no. : 40

Dated : 06.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner files a petition and prays for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

O.P. Insurance Companies i.e. National Insurance Co. Ltd. and Choramandalam MS. General Insurance Co. Ltd. File two separate haziras through their conducting lawyers.

Let the case be adjourned today.

To 26.02.2026 for evidence as last chance.

Petitioner to take steps.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)
J.O. Code : WB01032
MAC Tribunal Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur