

WBUD050009462021



Matrimonial Suit/75/2021

Rajib Bhattacharjee Vs. Radha Thakur

Order no. : 37

Dated : 18.06.2026

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W-1.

Ld. P.O. is on duty leave.

Petitioner files hazira through his lawyer.

Respondent files hazira through her lawyer.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 03.09.2026 for appearance and further cross examination of P.W-1.

(Sarad Kumar Chhetri)

J.O. Code : WB00786

In-charge-of

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur